Place Bib Name

1 34 Kristine Clark
2 24 Laura Bruess

3 6 Deanna Ardrey
4 113 Kelly Joy

5 290 Laura

Zaunbrecher

6 129 Tina Gini Larter
7 195 LoriPetrie

8 84 Stephanie

Goldcamp

9 255 Lori Todacheene
10 180 Sue OBannon
11 209 Ellen Rich

12 102 Diane Hood

13 294 Diana Norcross
14 288 Linda Yarr

15 98 Lynn Hermanson
16 235 Lindasue Smollen
17 9 Haben Asghedom
18 119 Monika King

19 260 Freyja Troop

20 17 Allison Becker
21 66 Elizabeth
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Pearl Street Mile

Female 1 Mile Results
Gender Age City

Salida

Boulder
Boulder
Boulder,
Boulder

Boulder
Arvada
Lakewood

Aurora
San Mateo
Longmont
Springfield
Boulder
Boulder
Boulder
Boulder
Denver
Boulder
Boulder
Boulder
Boulder

State  Clock
Time

CO 05:57.78
CO 06:47.27
CO 05:28.76
CO 05:48.54
CO 05:36.60
CO 06:37.51
CO 07.08.83
CO 05:58.30
CO 06:16.41
CA 07:32.48
CO 08:47.85
MO 08:06.75
CO 08:51.46
CO 11:12.80
CO 10:06.95
CO 10:01.14
CO 07:18.81
CO 08:57.37
CO 08:15.61
CO 09:14.10
CO 08:24.84

Chip Pace 1 Mile Entire Race Age
Time Grade Time
05:56.58 5:57 04:45.00
06:45.76 6:46 05:16.53
05:27.13 5:27 05:20.01
05:46.89 5:47 05:24.63
05:34.65 5:35 05:27.64
06:35.42 6:35 05:35.93
07:05.90 7:06 05:41.60
05:54.21 5:54 05:46.76
06:14.56 6:15 05:47.23
07:30.11  7:30 06:00.44
08:46.37 8:46 06:19.47
08:05.83 8:06 06:37.18
08:50.76  8:51 06:47.84
11:10.45 11:10 06:51.75
10:05.40 10:05 06:52.78
09:59.40 9:59 07:06.32
07:16.09 7:16 07:07.13
08:54.03 8:54 07:13.28
08:12.25 8:12 07:37.20
09:09.71  9:10 07:42.89
08:23.52 8:24 07:45.71

Age
Grade

88.77
79.93
79.06
77.93
77.22

75.31
74.06
72.96

72.86
70.19
66.67
63.7

62.03
61.44
61.29
59.34
59.23
58.39
55.34
54.66
54.33



Place Bib

Name

22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36

231
229
37

287
89
314
301
72
246
156

228
225
221
275
186

Fliegelman
Priya Seshan
Virginia Schultz

Willis Ann
Corcoran

Ruth Wright
Lisa Grim

Amy Wong
Naoe Smith
Denise Franklin
Danielle Taggart

Megan
McCullough

Hisako Schibli
Nancy Sanders
Kara Saddoris
Tanya Warnecke
Beata Pabian

Gender Age City

-
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48
68
72

94
56
53
49
48
51
44

45
72
45
42
49

Brooklyn
Boulder
Longmont

Boulder
Coopersburg
Boulder
Denver
Boulder
Boulder
Boulder

Boulder
Boulder
Boulder
Boulder
Boulder

State  Clock
Time
NY 08:43.72
CO 11:06.82
CO 12:13.66
CO 23:56.34
PA 10:22.50
CO 10:20.89
CO 10:07.95
CO 10:16.26
CO 10:45.40
CO 10:02.56
CO 10:07.61
CO 14:39.29
CO 10:45.94
CO 11:25.05
CO 16:57.88

Chip Pace 1 Mile Entire Race Age

Time Grade Time
08:41.12 8:41 07:58.20
11:05.20 11:05 07:59.37
12:08.70 12:09 08:18.96
23:47.08 23:47 08:27.74
10:17.94 10:18 08:40.03
10:19.56 10:20 08:56.75
10:06.05 10:06 09:09.22
10:11.55 10:12 09:22.70
10:42.03 10:42 09:30.53
09:59.44 9:59 09:30.98
10:07.49 10:07 09:31.03
14:36.99 14:37 09:58.00
10:42.41 10:42 10:07.05
11:21.04 11:21 10:58.74
16:54.72 16:55 15:19.55

Age
Grade

52.91
52.78
50.71

49.83
48.65
47.13
46.07
44.96
44.34
44.31

44.31
42.31
41.68
38.41
27.51



Place Bib Name

1 158 Neil McDonagh
2 242 Todd Straka

3 88 Chris Grauch
4 198 Frank Pipp

5 291 Frank Zoldak
6 48 Flavio De

Simone

7 201 Jack Pottle

8 159 Chris McDonald
9 80 Dewayne Gill
10 130 Martin Lascelles
11 125 Michael Kraus
12 227 Mark Saunders
13 140 Jay Littlepage
14 174 Eric Monda

15 313 Todd Berger
16 59 Murat Erkocevic
17 83 Chin Goh

18 261 Charles Trujillo
19 41 David Crowe
20 316 Eric Meyer

21 47 Darren De Reuck

Pearl Street Mile

Male 1 Mile Results

Gender Age City

M

<L L L L

LT LKL LLLL(L(L(L KL

41

56
50
46
56
52

68
54
53
68
48
47
64
44
48
58
51
57
59
45
58

Colorado
Springs

Boulder
Nederland
Longmont
Golden
Boulder

Denver
Niwot
Missouri City
Bridport

Erie

Fort Collins
Boulder
Littleton
Boulder
Louisville
Wheat Ridge
Denver
Boulder
Boulder
Boulder

Grade
87.78

87.74
85.97
84.81
84.78
84.63

84.57
84.3

83.98
82.4

81.89
80.89
80.86
80.76
80.02
79.53
78.55
78.36
77.44
76.97

State  Clock Chip Pace 1 Mile Entire Race Age Age
Time Time Grade Time
CO 04:34.11 04:33.38 4:33 04:18.59
CO 05:.08.03 05:06.75 5:.07 04:18.71
CO 04:59.62 04:58.69 4:59 04:24.05
CO 04:54.48 04:53.40 4:53 04:27.65
CcO 05:18.80 05:17.78 5:18 04:27.76
CO 05:09.20 05:07.64 5:.08 04:28.23
CcoO 05:54.68 05:53.26 5:53 04:28.42
CO 05:15.43 05:14.54 5:15 04:29.28
TX 05:14.09 05:13.14 5:13 04:30.30
DOR 06:04.03 06:02.11 6:02 04:35.49
CcoO 05:09.67 05:08.81 5:09 04:37.18
CO 05:11.10 05:10.18 5:10 04:40.61
CO 05:57.75 05:56.71 5:57 04:40.72
CcoO 05:04.62 05.03.29 5:.03 04:41.07
CO 05:16.93 05:16.93 5:17 04:43.68
CO 05:45.53 05:45.53 5:46 04:45.44
CO 05:30.48 05:28.97 5:29 04:48.97
CcO 05:47.76 05:46.17 546 04:49.68
CO 05:57.81 05:53.79 554 04:53.11
CO 05:22.02 05:19.53 5:20 04:54.90
CO 05:57.01 05:55.67 5:56 04:54.92

76.97



Place Bib

Name

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

292
116
4
30
226
10
169
54
178
53
76

142
21
96
36
52

200
79
25
95
81
50

193

175

293

William Zuetell
Rick Katz

Greg AlQatami
Rich Castro
Rich Sandoval
Daniel Austin
Alan Mills

Jeff Dumas
Mark Nocito
Elliott Drumright

Charles
Garabedian

Peter Mack
Christian Botting
Lars Heckman
Kevin Cooper
Ryan Dolan

Bob Pomeroy
Jason Gerlach
Rick Bruess
Ron Harmon

Ed Gille
Gregory Dell'Era
John Perez
Larry Moss

Alastair
Norcross

Gender Age City

LT LI L L(L(L XL

LT LI LLLL(LL(L(LL

52
74
59
75
69
54
57
77
40
66
41

43
46
43
63
o1
61
52
64
69
54
42
72
71
62

Boulder
Boulder
Boulder
Boulder
Boulder
Davenport
THORNTON
Boulder
Denver
Evergreen
Boulder

Boulder
Boulder
Denver
Boulder
Boulder
Concord
Boulder
Boulder
Boulder
Boulder
Boulder
Centennial
Longmont
Boulder

Grade
75.58
75.21
73.78
73.76
73.23
73.16
71.51
71.37
70.71
70.71
70.63

70.32
70.29
69.9

69.72
69.15
68.87
68.48
67.86
67.83
67.42
67.4

66.78
65.41

State  Clock Chip Pace 1 Mile Entire Race Age Age
Time Time Grade Time
CO 05:46.22 05:43.61 544 05:00.34
CO 07:10.70 07:09.27 7:09 05:01.83
CO 06:15.58 06:13.32 6:13 05.07.67
CO 07:26.50 07:23.33 7:23 05:07.77
CO 06:53.84 06:50.92 6:51 05:09.96
A 06:03.43 05:59.67 6:00 05:10.26
CO 06:21.06 06:18.63 6:19 05:17.42
CO 07:58.63 07:57.46 7:57 05:18.05
CO 05:37.82 05:36.19 5:36 05:21.03
CO 06:56.45 06:55.74 6:56 05:21.04
CO 05:40.69 05:38.23 5:38 05:21.40
CO 05:47.24 05:43.83 544 05:22.79
CO 05:55.30 05:51.80 5:52 05:22.93
CO 05:49.32 05:44.67 545 05:24.72
CO 06:51.31 06:48.99 6:49 05:25.59
CO 06:15.40 06:13.81 6:14 05:28.25
MA 06:49.22 06:46.68 6:47 05:29.58
CO 06:22.09 06:20.13 6:20 05:31.46
CO 07.06.31 07:03.59 7:.04 05:34.52
CO 07:26.84 07:25.56 7:26 05:34.68
CO 06:34.40 06:33.27 6:33 05:36.69
CO 05:59.64 05:58.89 5:59 05:36.80
CO 07:50.86 07:50.26 7:50 05:39.91
CO 07:54.41 07:52.14 7:52 05:47.03
CO 07:20.39 07:16.54 717 05:51.65

64.55



Place Bib

Name

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

266
38
1
239
86
283
302
51
241
149
70
139
157

147
117
274
55
27
73
234
33
121
222
61
56

Griffin VanMeter
Steve Corcoran
Kristian Agnew
Robert Spell
Michael Grade
James Williams
Joe Burke

Glen Delman
Steve Stovall
ned mathers
Michael Ford
Nate Litsey

Casey
McCullough

Jeff Martin
Tim Kellogg
Ryan Warfield
Sean Dunham
Chris Buzbee
Jim Franklin
Philip Skottowe
Peter Clark
Duane Klenk
Mike Saddoris
Zade Faraj
Barry Eakins

Gender Age City

LT LLLLILLLLLL(L(L(LKL

LT LI L L(LL(L(LKL

43
72
o1
61
57
43
o1
57
82
78
43
43
52

82
61
45
49
43
57
SB)
56
55
46
40
58

Lexington
Longmont
Boulder
Denver

San Francisco
Louisville
Denver
Lyons
Thornton
Boulder
Harleysville
Boulder
Boulder

Naples
Longmont
Westminster
Superior
Erie

Boulder
Teddington
Boulder
Boulder
BoulderBoulder
Boulder
Boulder

Grade
63.94
63.94
61.03
60.49
59.29
58.09
57.43
57.3
5712
57
55.15
54.38
53.49

52.73
51.75
50.07
49.11
45.8

44.25
43.47
42.44
42.41
41.9

41.9

State  Clock Chip Pace 1 Mile Entire Race Age Age
Time Time Grade Time
KY 06:21.89 06:19.97 6:20 05:55.00
CO 08:11.80 08:09.86 8:10 05:55.03
CO 07.05.35 07:05.35 7:.05 06:11.92
CO 07:4592 07:4291 743 06:15.25
CA 07:39.61 07:3711  7:37 06:22.85
CO 07.00.35 06:57.36 6:57 06:30.75
CO 07:32.06 07:30.17 7:30 06:35.28
CO 07:55.57 07:53.92 7:54 06:36.15
CO 11:11.40 11:08.76 11:09 06:37.40
CO 10:11.55 10:06.62 10:07 06:38.24
PA 07:22.78 07:19.96 7:20 06:51.60
CO 07:29.01 07:27.06 7:27 06:57.40
CO 08:09.21 08:07.39 8:.07 07:04.39
FL 12:07.33 12:04.72 12:05 07:10.50
CO 09:04.62 09:04.22 9:.04 07:18.63
CO 08:15.09 08:13.03 8:13 07:33.40
CO 08:40.37 08:37.81 8:38 07:42.19
CO 08:53.12 08:45.21 8:45 08:15.58
CO 10:15.84 10:11.60 10:12 08:32.99
RIC 10:16.70 10:13.83 10:14 08:42.22
CO 10:36.82 10:33.96 10:34 08:54.86
CO 10:32.13 10:28.28 10:28 08:55.28
CO 09:56.04 09:54.20 9:54 09:01.74
CO 09:30.09 09:21.10 9:21 09:01.75
CO 10:58.19 10:55.53 10:56 09:03.73

41.75



Place Bib Name

72
73
74

123 William Kolbe
189 Paul Parker
92 John Hagenbrok

Gender Age City
M 82 Longmont
M 71 Boulder
M 41 Boulder

Grade
37.63
31.55

State  Clock Chip Pace 1 Mile Entire Race Age Age
Time Time Grade Time

CO 16:59.08 16:52.22 16:52 10:03.19

CO 16:23.56 16:21.75 16:22 11:59.47

CO 13:35.59 13:33.90 13:34 12:49.42

29.5
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